
2013 UVU Collegiate Invitational
Hal Wing Track and Field

Orem, UT
March 29, 2013

Women’s 3000 Steeple Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time 

1.   Brooke Hodson-Davies Jr Utah Valley University 11:01.75
2.   Jessica Wilding Jr Utah Valley University 11:48.36
3.   Josie Brandow Fr Unattached 11:52.73
4.   Kaylee Boyer Fr Unattached 12:00.79
5.   Laura Dalton -- Southern Utah University 12:29.57
6.   Regan Powell Unattached 12:56.43
7.   Lakyn Lux Fr Southern Utah University 13:04.67
8.   Samantha Gomez -- Boise State University 13:08.90

DNS   Mattie Stanford So Boise State University DNS
DNS   Anna Preciado So Boise State University DNS
DNS   Dacia Hunter Fr Utah State University DNS

Men’s 3000 Steeple Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time 

1.   Trac Norris Open Unattached1 9:26.95
2.   Chris Dorton Jr Utah Valley University 9:28.15
3.   Chris Brower Open Unattached1 9:37.41
4.   Aaron Fletcher Fr BYU 9:54.94
5.   Nick Lobb -- Boise State University 10:01.50
6.   Rick Plumb Open Unattached 10:02.63
7.   David Cluff Jr Utah State University 10:12.29
8.   Ryan Byrd -- Boise State University 10:28.17

DNF   Chase Englestead Coach Unattached DNF
DNS   Jared Lehning Fr Boise State University DNS

Women’s 4x100 Timed Finals
Overall  Team  Time 

1.   University Of Utah A University Of Utah 46.52
2.   BYU E BYU 46.75
3.   Southern Utah University A Southern Utah University 47.83
4.   BYU F BYU 47.97
5.   Weber State A Weber State 48.54
6.   Weber State B Weber State 49.30
7.   Utah Valley University B Utah Valley University 49.37
8.   Idaho State University A Idaho State University 49.46
9.   Idaho State University B Idaho State University 49.77

10.   Utah Valley University A Utah Valley University 51.99

Men’s 4x100 Timed Finals
Overall  Team  Time 

1.   Utah Valley University A Utah Valley University 40.79
2.   Weber State A Weber State 41.33
3.   Southern Utah University A Southern Utah University 41.39
4.   Weber State B Weber State 41.85
5.   Idaho State University A Idaho State University 41.96
6.   Utah Valley University B Utah Valley University 42.80
7.   Idaho State University B Idaho State University 43.66

DNS   BYU A BYU DNS
DNS   BYU B BYU DNS
DNS   BYU A BYU DNS

Women’s 1500 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time 

1.   Lauren Lucas Jr Boise State University 4:40.55
2.   Taylor Thornley Unattached 4:42.49
3.   Erika Reddish Fr Unattached 4:44.63
4.   Alice Keller -- Weber State 4:47.83
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5.   Angela Blackham Sr Utah Valley University 4:51.20
6.   Clarissa Bons Fr Unattached 4:51.41
7.   Carrie Jube Fr Unattached 4:51.50
8.   Marissa Opatz So Boise State University 4:55.15
9.   Harley Murray Fr Utah Valley University 4:55.72

10.   Alexis Skarda Jr Colorado Mesa University 4:56.58
11.   Amanda Ward So Weber State 4:56.89
12.   Bridget Hazel Fr Utah Valley University 5:00.10
13.   Kendahl Melvin So University Of Utah 5:01.12
14.   Mikesell Clegg Fr Utah Valley University 5:01.21
15.   Shannon Emery Fr Colorado Mesa University 5:02.03
16.   Shelby McIntyre -- Boise State University 5:03.78
17.   Ally Deeter Jr Utah Valley University 5:03.91
18.   Megan Combe Sr University Of Utah 5:05.02
19.   Jenna Carlson -- Boise State University 5:06.96
20.   Danielle Zehrung Jr Boise State University 5:08.00
21.   Chelsea Lyons Fr Colorado Mesa University 5:10.87
22.   McKenzie Snyder Fr Unattached1 5:12.47
23.   Hayley Gregoire So Boise State University 5:12.59
24.   Jana Peale So Westminster College 5:36.39
25.   Rebbeca Goldstein Fr Westminster College 5:44.26
26.   Katrina England So Westminster College 5:52.03

DNS   Dacia Hunter Fr Utah State University DNS
DNS   Shaelee Sweatfield Fr Utah Valley University DNS
DNS   Celeste Gutzman Fr Utah Valley University DNS
DNS   Cara Strodel So Boise State University DNS
DNS   Julianna Mock -- Boise State University DNS
DNS   Shannon Susbauer -- Boise State University DNS
DNS   Brooke Hodson-Davies Jr Utah Valley University DNS

Men’s 1500 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time 

1.   Wyatt Diderickson Fr Boise State University 3:59.23
2.   Kyle Merritt Fr Boise State University 4:00.05
3.   Colby Wilson Fr Unattached 4:00.43
4.   Brandon Edmondson Fr Utah Valley University 4:00.67
5.   Shane Niksic So Colorado Mesa University 4:03.40
6.   Easton Huch Fr Unattached 4:03.91
7.   John Coyle Sr Weber State 4:05.77
8.   Brett Lechtenberg Jr Weber State 4:06.07
9.   Thomas Worob So Weber State 4:06.71

10.   Macy Butterfield Jr Utah Valley University 4:07.33
11.   Tyler Robinson So Weber State 4:07.60
12.   Joe McFadden Fr Boise State University 4:08.24
13.   Karl Wilcock -- BYU 4:08.27
14.   Ray Miller Jr Idaho State University 4:10.59
15.   Trevor Fuhriman Fr Unattached 4:16.45
16.   Jason Hodson Fr Utah Valley University 4:18.75
17.   Ben Hunter Fr Colorado Mesa University 4:19.71
18.   Ben Miller Fr Utah Valley University 4:25.20
19.   Kevin Chamberlain Fr Utah Valley University 4:26.68
20.   Peter Chew Sr Westminster College 4:31.01
21.   Sam Kohll Fr Westminster College 4:31.93
22.   Brendan Cassidy Fr Westminster College 4:50.81
23.   Karsten Gillwald Fr Westminster College 5:04.68

DNS   Austin Costley Fr Unattached DNS
DNS   Jonas Kempf Fr Westminster College DNS
DNS   Chris Claflin Jr Utah Valley University DNS
DNS   Kurt Ward Sr Weber State DNS

Women’s 100 Meter Hurdles Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time  Wind 

1.   Megan Burr Sr Utah Valley University 14.05 +2.7
2.   Taylor Stapley Sr BYU 14.27 +2.7
3.   Tajanee Simmons Sr Boise State University 14.63 +2.7
4.   Anderson Shelton Fr BYU 14.65 +2.3
5.   Hayli Worthington So Idaho State University 14.70 +2.3
6.   Krissy Knowles Sr Utah Valley University 14.74 +2.3
7.   Jessica Lingwall Open Unattached1 14.78 +2.7
8.   Ali Shields Jr Utah Valley University 14.85 +2.2
9.   Lexie Esplin So Utah Valley University 14.90 +2.3

10.   Angela Kaplar Sr University Of Utah 14.94 +2.7
11.   Angela Shields So BYU 15.00 +2.2
12.   Regina Okoye Fr Weber State 15.04 +2.7
13.   Adelyn Jones Fr Weber State 15.33 +2.7
14.   Kate Holman Jr Boise State University 15.34 +2.3
15.   Sally Hansen Sr Utah Valley University 15.37 +2.2
16.   Gately Garnett Fr Utah Valley University 15.40 +2.3
17.   Shayla Neibauer So Idaho State University 15.49 +1.7
18.   Suzie Vozarova So University Of Utah 15.65 +2.2
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19.   Autumn Robertson Jr Utah Valley University 15.66 +2.2
20.   Danielle Rausch Fr Idaho State University 15.71 +2.2
21.   Ashli Schulz Fr Utah Valley University 15.74 +1.7
22.   Trish Adams Fr Utah State University 15.75 +2.1
23.   Katy Hufford Fr Weber State 15.92 +2.3
24.   Cheyenne Thatcher Sr Southern Utah University 15.94 +1.7
25.   Jasmine Johnson Jr Colorado Mesa University 16.12 +1.7
26.   Paige Francks Fr Utah Valley University 16.21 +1.7
27.   Shelby Erdahl Fr Idaho State University 16.33 +2.2
28.   Julia Boswell So Southern Utah University 16.40 +1.7
29.   Mena Davidson Fr Westminster College 17.19 +2.1
30.   Jill Rausch Fr Idaho State University 17.41 +1.7
31.   Chelsea Alpern Fr Colorado Mesa University 18.12 +1.7
32.   Becca Aplington So Idaho State University 18.20 +2.1
33.   Sydnee James Fr Idaho State University 20.83 +2.1

DNS   Mykah Heaton Fr Utah Valley University DNS +2.3
DNS   Addie Bedke Fr Utah State University DNS +2.1
DNS   Shaye Maurer Jr Southern Utah University DNS +2.7

Men’s 110 Meter Hurdles Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time  Wind 

1.   Kodai Kusano Sr Southern Utah University 14.43 +2.7
2.   Andrew Blaser Unattached 14.44 +2.3
3.   Jonathan McUne Jr Weber State 14.65 +2.7
4.   Chandler Rieske Open Unattached1 14.93 +2.7
5.   Bejon Bryant Jr BYU 14.98 +2.7
6.   Cole Eisenhour Fr Utah Valley University 14.99 +2.7
7.   Cade Owen Fr Idaho State University 15.06 +1.9
8.   Michael McPherson So Utah Valley University 15.17 +1.9
9.   Joshua Weirich Jr BYU 15.24 +2.3

10.   Jacob Petrie Fr Weber State 15.31 +2.7
11.   Austin Cramer Unattached 15.41 +2.3
12.   Dustin Durfee Jr Weber State 15.48 +1.9
13.   Jeremy Malnes Fr Boise State University 15.57 +2.7
14.   Harley Goedhart Jr Idaho State University 15.60 +1.9
15.   Tyler Stephens Fr Utah State University 15.63 +2.3
16.   J.j. Morley Unattached 15.91 +1.9
17.   Stephen Wilson Jr Southern Utah University 16.08 +1.9
18.   Rex Stanley Fr Boise State University 16.19 +1.9
19.   Eric Durrant Fr Southern Utah University 16.20 +2.3
20.   Garret Wood Jr Idaho State University 16.26 +2.3
21.   Collin Girardi Fr Colorado Mesa University 16.58 +2.3
22.   Jacob Zarpentine Fr Idaho State University 16.70 +2.3
23.   Alex Bernholtz Fr Colorado Mesa University 16.95 +2.3
24.   Chris Jackson Fr Unattached 17.57 +1.9
25.   Marcus Pratt So Utah Valley University 18.02 +2.3

DNF   Chase Dalton Jr BYU DNF +2.3
DNS   Justin Malnes Jr Boise State University DNS +2.7
DNS   Jacob Dudley So Idaho State University DNS +2.3

Women’s 400 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time 

1.   Jen Grossarth Unattached 54.68
2.   Katherine Wishmeyer Jr Weber State 57.12
3.   Allison Aafedt Fr University Of Utah 57.60
4.   Amanda Alston Jr Weber State 57.87
5.   Marlee Chandler Fr Idaho State University 57.96
6.   Courtney Paddock Fr Utah Valley University 58.09
7.   Haley Harris Fr Southern Utah University 58.34
8.   Whitney Rowe Fr Colorado Mesa University 59.17
9.   Erin Murphy So Unattached 1:00.20

10.   Sarah Thayne Fr University Of Utah 1:00.71
11.   Tara Anderson Fr BYU 1:00.83
12.   Betty Orr Fr Westminster College 1:01.19
13.   Allison Bateman So Westminster College 1:01.69
14.   Kendra Mitchell Fr BYU 1:01.99
15.   Danielle Bowcutt Fr Idaho State University 1:02.27
16.   Megan Klingensmith Fr Utah State University 1:02.57
17.   Taylor McJunkin Fr Idaho State University 1:03.16
18.   Jessica Sargent Fr Idaho State University 1:03.33
19.   Ariel Ambler So Colorado Mesa University 1:03.66
20.   Sam Alderman -- Boise State University 1:04.11
21.   Jenna Deering Jr Unattached 1:05.56

DNS   Jerica Wilson Jr Weber State DNS
DNS   Megan Molumby Fr Westminster College DNS
DNS   Aubrie Haymore Sr Unattached DNS
DNS   Alyssa Parco Fr BYU DNS
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Men’s 400 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time 

1.   Matt White Sr Weber State 48.20
2.   Darion Zimmerman Fr Weber State 48.66
3.   Josh Peterson Jr Weber State 48.92
4.   Dallin Tavoian Sr Southern Utah University 49.09
5.   Blake Adams Fr Utah Valley University 49.14
6.   Julian Robinson So Southern Utah University 49.32
7.   Christian Barbiero Jr Weber State 49.57
8.   Justin Jenkins Fr Utah State University 49.66
9.   Nicholas Taylor So Utah Valley University 50.32

10.   Mike Keith Open Unattached1 50.39
11.   Taigan Neibaur Jr Idaho State University 50.50
12.   Trent Winegar So Unattached 50.59
13.   Michael Petherick So Colorado Mesa University 51.99
14.   Alister Tencate Fr Idaho State University 52.09
15.   Gabe Famadu Open Unattached1 52.59
16.   Chris Rucker Fr Colorado Mesa University 52.62
17.   Eric Durrant Fr Southern Utah University 52.70
18.   Chris Snellings Fr Westminster College 53.64
19.   Izial Toles So Westminster College 54.18
20.   Cameron Morley Fr Colorado Mesa University 54.64
21.   Stephan Fisher Fr Colorado Mesa University 56.15

DNS   Dak Kleven Open Unattached DNS
DNS   Brandon Yardley Fr Utah Valley University DNS
DNS   Andy Rounds Fr Unattached DNS
DNS   John Lamont So BYU DNS
DNS   Jacob Arslanian Fr BYU DNS

Women’s 100 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time  Wind 

1.   Aubrey Hale Jr BYU 11.99 +2.5
2.   Arlene Gowar Jr BYU 12.00 +2.5
3.   Mayra Franco So Southern Utah University 12.03 +2.5
4.   TKeyah Johnson Fr Southern Utah University 12.18 +1.9
5.   Natalie Young-Baker Jr Utah Valley University 12.19 +2.5
6.   Dominque Dulaney Unattached 12.38 +0.0
7.   Lindsay Terry Jr Southern Utah University 12.39 +2.5
8.   Danielle Figgins-Johnson Jr BYU 12.40 +0.9
9.   Anderson Shelton Fr BYU 12.41 +1.5

10.   Chelse Spencer So Unattached 12.48 +2.5
11.   Alexandria Van Halder Fr Weber State 12.56 +2.5
12.   Kia Wilson So University Of Utah 12.58 +0.9
13.   Jameela Hayes Fr University Of Utah 12.59 +0.9
14.   Alyssa Parco Fr BYU 12.60 +0.9
15.   Maisie Larabee Fr Idaho State University 12.61 +0.9
16.   Wendy Peterson So Utah Valley University 12.68 +0.9
17.   Alex Westbrooks Fr Westminster College 12.71 +1.9
18.   Adelyn Jones Fr Weber State 12.79 +2.5
19.   Breanna Jones Jr Colorado Mesa University 12.79 +1.9
20.   Karlee Balginy Fr Idaho State University 12.81 +0.0
21.   Latoya Shaw Sr Utah Valley University 12.91 +0.9
22.   Blayre Thiel Fr Idaho State University 12.92 +1.9
23.   Aimee Wheeler Fr Utah Valley University 12.94 +1.9
24.   Samantha Nicholes Fr Weber State 12.95 +0.9
25.   Brittany Andreasen Fr Weber State 13.17 +1.9
26.   Jessica Johnson Fr Southern Utah University 13.31 +1.5
27.   Vanessa Bawden Fr Idaho State University 13.49 +0.0
28.   Taylor Allmon Jr Colorado Mesa University 13.54 +1.9
29.   Katie Folven So Colorado Mesa University 13.60 +1.5
30.   Amy Austin Fr Colorado Mesa University 13.62 +1.9
31.   Mena Davidson Fr Westminster College 14.08 +1.5
32.   Kryshawna Muse Fr Idaho State University 14.15 +0.0

DNS   Daphne Jones FR Utah State University DNS +1.5

Men’s 100 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time  Wind 

1.   Preston Myers Jr Southern Utah University 10.51 +1.8
2.   Silas Pimentel SO Unattached 10.63 +1.8
3.   Chris Struckman Sr Weber State 10.67 +1.8
4.   Jordan Peterson Fr Utah Valley University 10.79 +2.6
5.   Dak Kleven Open Unattached 10.80 +1.8
6.   Corban Latimore So Idaho State University 10.81 +2.6
7.   Jordan Riggins Fr Colorado Mesa University 10.81 +2.6
8.   Jacob Brydson Sr Utah Valley University 10.93 +1.8
9.   Andy Lish Jr Idaho State University 10.95 +2.6

10.   Logan Rusch Fr Utah Valley University 10.96 +2.6
11.   Rand Hughes Fr Utah Valley University 10.97 +2.6
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12.   Gus Barnes So Colorado Mesa University 11.01 +2.6
13.   Kimball Hardman Fr Idaho State University 11.02 +2.6
14.   Benjamin Meyer Fr BYU 11.03 +1.8
15.   Jacob Arslanian Fr BYU 11.05 +1.8
16.   John Lamont So BYU 11.09 +1.8
17.   Austin Cramer Unattached 11.25 +0.4
18.   Mike Fogt So Unattached 11.26 +0.4
19.   Brandon Magleby Fr Utah Valley University 11.28 +0.3
20.   Matt Denning Open Unattached 11.38 +0.4
21.   Chad Smith Open Unattached 11.41 +0.9
22.   Joshua Weirich Jr BYU 11.41 +0.3
23.   McCady Findley Fr Colorado Mesa University 11.44 +0.9
24.   Kevin Brough Fr Utah State University 11.46 +0.9
25.   Paul Evans Trainer Unattached 11.49 +0.4
26.   Chase Cuthbertson Open Unattached1 11.49 +0.3
27.   Justin Wallace So Colorado Mesa University 11.58 +0.4
28.   Marcus Holliday Fr Colorado Mesa University 11.62 +0.3
29.   Matarai Rowe Open Colorado Mesa University 11.66 +0.3
30.   Randy Brown Jr Colorado Mesa University 11.69 +0.4
31.   Mike Nascimento Open Unattached1 11.70 +0.4
32.   Bryson Strupp Jr Unattached 11.72 +0.4
33.   Andy Browning Fr Colorado Mesa University 11.76 +0.9
34.   Ryan Reasoner Fr Colorado Mesa University 11.78 +0.9
35.   Izial Toles So Westminster College 11.92 +0.9
36.   Trent Blair Open Unattached 12.74 +0.9
37.   David Prieto Open Unattached1 13.17 +0.3

DNS   Sir Wright Open Colorado Mesa University DNS +0.3
DNS   Andrew Fast Fr Westminster College DNS +0.3
DNS   Wes Swaney III Open Unattached DNS +0.9

Women’s 800 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time 

1.   Ali Eisenbeiss So University Of Utah 2:14.10
2.   Ashley Kealamakia So Weber State 2:16.93
3.   Jessica Bottleberghe So Boise State University 2:17.12
4.   Katie Nichols Fr Idaho State University 2:19.39
5.   Caitlin Paulsen So Weber State 2:19.97
6.   Taylor Gomez So Utah Valley University 2:20.93
7.   Breana Avalos -- Boise State University 2:21.16
8.   Lindsey McFarland So Weber State 2:21.55
9.   Lizzy Butler Fr Southern Utah University 2:22.23

10.   Callie Kettner So Idaho State University 2:23.67
11.   Alyssa Lewis So Weber State 2:25.48
12.   Misha Lind Fr Idaho State University 2:25.51
13.   Chelsea Lyons Fr Colorado Mesa University 2:26.03
14.   Katherine VandePol Fr Utah State University 2:26.61
15.   Alyssa Williams Fr Boise State University 2:29.84
16.   Shannon Emery Fr Colorado Mesa University 2:30.34
17.   Laura Porras Jr Idaho State University 2:35.35
18.   Kenzie Cleghorn So Southern Utah University 2:39.08
19.   Katrina England So Westminster College 2:46.16
20.   Jana Peale So Westminster College 2:46.50
21.   Rebbeca Goldstein Fr Westminster College 2:51.34

DNF   Jamie Knapp Sr Boise State University DNF
DNS   Josie Payne Fr Utah State University DNS

Men’s 800 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time 

1.   Marcus Dickson Open Unattached 1:52.13
2.   Bryce Bergevin Jr Boise State University 1:53.06
3.   Matthew Moyer Sr Boise State University 1:53.22
4.   Trac Norris Open Unattached1 1:53.96
5.   Tim Rowberry Open Unattached1 1:54.92
6.   Michael Andraszczyk So BYU 1:56.00
7.   Nick Tatro Sr Boise State University 1:56.25
8.   Zach Schweinsberg Fr Weber State 1:56.36
9.   Jake Morgan Fr Weber State 1:57.22

10.   Stetson Smith So Weber State 1:57.44
11.   Haven Shelton Open Unattached 1:57.57
12.   Blake Davidson Fr Idaho State University 1:57.82
13.   Abe Weeks Fr Weber State 1:58.33
14.   Tanner Smith Fr Utah Valley University 1:58.69
15.   Gary Hatch Open Unattached1 1:59.65
16.   Spencer Russell Fr Utah State University 1:59.85
17.   Kyle Brush -- Boise State University 1:59.90
18.   Tanner Charles Fr Utah Valley University 2:00.31
19.   Justin Senecal Fr Idaho State University 2:00.32
20.   Jaxon Hansen Fr Utah Valley University 2:00.72
21.   Michael Sunderland Idaho State University 2:03.19
22.   Chaz Anestos Jr Idaho State University 2:03.93
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23.   Jason Hodson Fr Utah Valley University 2:06.52
24.   Ben Hunter Fr Colorado Mesa University 2:06.75
25.   Brenden Emery Fr Utah Valley University 2:07.64
26.   Sam Kohll Fr Westminster College 2:09.12
27.   Tim Rohr Fr Idaho State University 2:12.47
28.   Matt Nagie So Westminster College 2:13.20
29.   Peter Chew Sr Westminster College 2:24.96
30.   Karsten Gillwald Fr Westminster College 2:27.36

DNF   Tyler Rackleff So Boise State University DNF
DNS   Jonas Kempf Fr Westminster College DNS
DNS   Tanner Clark Fr Utah State University DNS
DNS   Brandon Yardley Fr Utah Valley University DNS
DNS   Bryce Nieberger Fr Westminster College DNS
DNS   Andy Robertson Fr Boise State University DNS

Women’s 400 Meter Hurdles Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time 

1.   Hayli Worthington So Idaho State University 59.89
2.   Angela Shields So BYU 1:00.87
3.   Allysa Hansen So BYU 1:01.35
4.   Rosalie Waller Jr University Of Utah 1:01.49
5.   Kaylee Packham Fr BYU 1:01.97
6.   Emily Funkhouser Sr Boise State University 1:02.90
7.   Mykah Heaton Fr Utah Valley University 1:02.92
8.   Tajanee Simmons Sr Boise State University 1:03.45
9.   Sally Hansen Sr Utah Valley University 1:04.32

10.   Elise McVicar Open Unattached 1:05.29
11.   Kiersten Watkins So Weber State 1:06.34
12.   Katy Hufford Fr Weber State 1:06.41
13.   Kaity Carlson So Weber State 1:08.09
14.   Denaya Morin Fr Southern Utah University 1:08.31
15.   Gately Garnett Fr Utah Valley University 1:08.47
16.   Megan Burr Sr Utah Valley University 1:08.68
17.   Paige Francks Fr Utah Valley University 1:09.14
18.   Shelby Erdahl Fr Idaho State University 1:09.96
19.   Krissy Knowles Sr Utah Valley University 1:10.52
20.   Summer Richards So Utah Valley University 1:10.60
21.   Danielle Rausch Fr Idaho State University 1:10.81
22.   Jordanne Steege So Colorado Mesa University 1:11.07
23.   Becca Aplington So Idaho State University 1:12.02
24.   Jasmine Johnson Jr Colorado Mesa University 1:12.15
25.   Chelsea Alpern Fr Colorado Mesa University 1:12.29
26.   Shayla Neibauer So Idaho State University 1:13.57
27.   Kieran Bender Fr Colorado Mesa University 1:14.45
DQ   Brianne Ghosh Fr Colorado Mesa University DQ

DNS   Ashley Bartlett Sr Weber State DNS
DNS   Lisa Palomaki So University Of Utah DNS

Men’s 400 Meter Hurdles Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time 

1.   Isaac Akers Jr Weber State 53.54
2.   Dustin Durfee Jr Weber State 55.00
3.   Rex Stanley Fr Boise State University 55.95
4.   Cole Eisenhour Fr Utah Valley University 56.49
5.   Alex Quintana Fr Colorado Mesa University 56.51
6.   J.j. Morley Unattached 56.52
7.   Cade Owen Fr Idaho State University 56.70
8.   Aaron Allen So Unattached 56.71
9.   Sam Hawkins JR Utah State University 57.66

10.   Garret Wood Jr Idaho State University 58.03
11.   Ben Jacobson Sr Weber State 58.50
12.   Ryan Hudson So Unattached1 58.89
13.   Tyler Stephens Fr Utah State University 1:01.61

DNS   Jonathan McUne Jr Weber State DNS
DNS   Jacob Petrie Fr Weber State DNS

Women’s 200 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time  Wind 

1.   TKeyah Johnson Fr Southern Utah University 25.06 +2.1
2.   Natalie Young-Baker Jr Utah Valley University 25.29 +0.9
3.   Whitney Rowe Fr Colorado Mesa University 25.48 +0.9
4.   Jamila Pullum So Southern Utah University 25.74 -0.4
5.   Danielle Figgins-Johnson Jr BYU 25.79 +0.9
6.   Arlene Gowar Jr BYU 25.81 +0.9
7.   Cheyenne Thatcher Sr Southern Utah University 25.84 -0.4
8.   Courtney Paddock Fr Utah Valley University 25.88 +2.1
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9.   Aubrey Hale Jr BYU 25.92 -0.4
10.   Maisie Larabee Fr Idaho State University 25.95 -0.4
11.   Anderson Shelton Fr BYU 25.96 +2.7
12.   Alyssa Parco Fr BYU 26.03 +2.1
13.   Amanda Alston Jr Weber State 26.06 +0.9
14.   Wendy Peterson So Utah Valley University 26.11 -0.4
15.   Baily Farkas Fr Colorado Mesa University 26.12 +2.1
16.   Alexandria Van Halder Fr Weber State 26.30 -0.4
17.   Jameela Hayes Fr University Of Utah 26.34 +2.1
18.   Cathryn Ambler So Colorado Mesa University 26.39 -0.4
19.   Chelse Spencer So Unattached 26.40 +2.1
20.   Danielle Bowcutt Fr Idaho State University 26.57 +2.1
21.   Marlee Chandler Fr Idaho State University 26.58 +1.1
22.   Alex Westbrooks Fr Westminster College 26.58 +1.1
23.   Samantha Nicholes Fr Weber State 26.76 +2.1
24.   Breanna Jones Jr Colorado Mesa University 26.76 +2.1
25.   Blayre Thiel Fr Idaho State University 26.78 +2.1
26.   Betty Orr Fr Westminster College 26.85 +2.1
27.   Aimee Wheeler Fr Utah Valley University 27.03 +2.1
28.   Brittany Andreasen Fr Weber State 27.06 +2.1
29.   Kate Holman Jr Boise State University 27.17 +2.1
30.   Ashli Schulz Fr Utah Valley University 27.35 +1.1
31.   Erin Murphy So Unattached 27.37 +1.0
32.   Allison Bateman So Westminster College 27.59 +2.1
33.   Karlee Balginy Fr Idaho State University 27.66 +1.0
34.   Amy Austin Fr Colorado Mesa University 27.74 +1.1
35.   Katie Folven So Colorado Mesa University 27.74 +1.1
36.   Taylor Allmon Jr Colorado Mesa University 27.77 +1.1
37.   Sydnee James Fr Idaho State University 28.35 +1.0
38.   Jessica Lingwall Open Unattached1 28.40 +0.9
39.   Jessica Sargent Fr Idaho State University 28.51 +2.7
40.   Tiffany Ambler Fr Colorado Mesa University 28.52 +2.7
41.   Mena Davidson Fr Westminster College 28.66 +1.1
42.   Jill Rausch Fr Idaho State University 28.96 +1.0
43.   Gioia Ibrahim So Idaho State University 29.01 +2.7
44.   Samantha Simmons Fr Idaho State University 29.13 +2.7
45.   Kaitlyn Whitesitt Fr Idaho State University 29.18 +2.7
46.   Samantha Michell So Idaho State University 29.55 +1.0
47.   Kryshawna Muse Fr Idaho State University 29.76 +2.7

DNS   Lindsay Terry Jr Southern Utah University DNS +0.9
DNS   Tiffany Smith Fr Idaho State University DNS +1.1
DNS   Kendra Mitchell Fr BYU DNS -0.4
DNS   Andrea Martinez So Southern Utah University DNS +2.1
DNS   Shaye Maurer Jr Southern Utah University DNS +0.9

Men’s 200 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time  Wind 

1.   Silas Pimentel SO Unattached 21.41 +1.6
2.   Nicholas Taylor So Utah Valley University 21.47 +1.6
3.   Matt White Sr Weber State 21.61 +1.6
4.   Andy Lish Jr Idaho State University 21.76 +1.8
5.   Jordan Riggins Fr Colorado Mesa University 21.80 +1.8
6.   Jacob Brydson Sr Utah Valley University 21.83 +1.6
7.   Dak Kleven Open Unattached 21.88 +1.6
8.   Cylor Morgan Sr Weber State 21.92 +0.5
9.   Jordan Peterson Fr Utah Valley University 21.93 +1.6

10.   Darion Zimmerman Fr Weber State 22.03 +1.8
11.   Corban Latimore So Idaho State University 22.07 +1.8
12.   Logan Rusch Fr Utah Valley University 22.08 +1.8
13.   Rand Hughes Fr Utah Valley University 22.12 +1.8
14.   Jacob Arslanian Fr BYU 22.16 +1.8
15.   Gus Barnes So Colorado Mesa University 22.30 +1.7
16.   Josh Peterson Jr Weber State 22.37 +1.7
17.   Dallin Tavoian Sr Southern Utah University 22.40 +0.5
18.   Justin Critser So Idaho State University 22.57 +0.8
19.   John Lamont So BYU 22.59 +1.8
20.   Brandon Magleby Fr Utah Valley University 22.64 +0.5
21.   Matt Denning Open Unattached 22.67 +1.6
22.   Taigan Neibaur Jr Idaho State University 22.68 +1.7
23.   Logan Leavitt Fr Weber State 22.70 +1.7
24.   Jeff Alley Sr Southern Utah University 22.71 +1.4
25.   Kimball Hardman Fr Idaho State University 22.74 +1.7
26.   Trent Winegar So Unattached 23.01 +0.5
27.   Chris Snellings Fr Westminster College 23.24 +0.7
28.   Craig Smith Fr Unattached 23.37 +0.8
29.   Marcus Holliday Fr Colorado Mesa University 23.42 +0.7
30.   Gabe Famadu Open Unattached1 23.43 +0.8
31.   Alister Tencate Fr Idaho State University 23.44 +0.5
32.   Chad Smith Open Unattached 23.45 +1.4
33.   Paul Evans Trainer Unattached 23.46 +0.5
34.   Jeremy Malnes Fr Boise State University 23.65 +0.8
35.   McCady Findley Fr Colorado Mesa University 23.76 +0.8
36.   Andy Browning Fr Colorado Mesa University 23.80 +0.7
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37.   Wes Swaney III Open Unattached 23.94 +1.7
38.   Chris Rucker Fr Colorado Mesa University 24.09 +0.8
39.   Josh Holland Fr Idaho State University 24.11 +0.5
40.   Alex Bernholtz Fr Colorado Mesa University 24.17 +0.8
41.   Izial Toles So Westminster College 24.82 +0.7
42.   Collin Girardi Fr Colorado Mesa University 25.22 +0.7
43.   Jacob Zarpentine Fr Idaho State University 25.33 +1.4

DNS   Harley Goedhart Jr Idaho State University DNS +0.7
DNS   Andrew Fast Fr Westminster College DNS +0.7
DNS   Christian Barbiero Jr Weber State DNS +1.7
DNS   Bejon Bryant Jr BYU DNS +0.5
DNS   Trent Blair Open Unattached DNS +0.7
DNS   Benjamin Meyer Fr BYU DNS +1.7
DNS   Sir Wright Open Colorado Mesa University DNS +0.8
DNS   Andy Rounds Fr Unattached DNS +1.6
DNS   Jacob Dudley So Idaho State University DNS +1.4
DNS   Steven Wacker Fr Idaho State University DNS +1.4
DNS   Austin Cramer Unattached DNS +1.4

Women’s 5000 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time 

1.   Kodi Kleven Jr Unattached 16:55.13
2.   Kayla Blackford Jr Weber State 17:52.75
3.   Angela Blackham Sr Utah Valley University 18:16.63
4.   Darian Sharp Fr Utah Valley University 18:34.93
5.   Jenna Deelstra Sr Weber State 18:47.78
6.   Bridget Hazel Fr Utah Valley University 18:59.13
7.   Natalie Clark Jr Weber State 19:26.90
8.   Courtney Garner So Weber State 19:46.11
9.   Brandy Petersen Fr Southern Utah University 20:02.92

10.   Nicole Woodring Fr Utah State University 20:15.16
11.   Tessa Brown Utah State University 20:15.99
12.   Mayra Garcia Fr Colorado Mesa University 20:17.24

DNF   Hilary Troutner Jr University Of Utah DNF
DNF   Krystal Harper Sr Utah Valley University DNF
DNS   Ally Deeter Jr Utah Valley University DNS
DNS   Dacia Hunter Fr Utah State University DNS
DNS   Celeste Gutzman Fr Utah Valley University DNS

Men’s 5000 meter Timed Finals
Overall   Year Team  Time 

1.   Josh McCabe Sr Utah Valley University 15:21.60
2.   Seth Gutzwiller Open Unattached1 15:50.21
3.   Oliver Lange Jr Westminster College 16:00.61
4.   Chris Brower Open Unattached1 16:05.28
5.   Josh Monsen Fr Utah Valley University 16:18.64
6.   Ray Miller Jr Idaho State University 16:22.23
7.   Cody Buhler Fr Unattached 16:25.40
8.   Nate May So Colorado Mesa University 16:58.80

DNF   Logan Wood Fr Utah Valley University DNF
DNF   Chris Dorton Jr Utah Valley University DNF
DNS   Jaxon Hansen Fr Utah Valley University DNS
DNS   Brenden Emery Fr Utah Valley University DNS
DNS   Brian Palmer Sr BYU DNS
DNS   Kevin Chamberlain Fr Utah Valley University DNS

Women’s 4x400 Timed Finals
Overall  Team  Time 

1.   Utah Valley University A Utah Valley University 3:53.45
2.   University Of Utah A University Of Utah 3:54.29
3.   Weber State A Weber State 3:56.42
4.   Southern Utah University A Southern Utah University 3:58.19
5.   Colorado Mesa University A Colorado Mesa University 4:08.47
6.   Boise State University A Boise State University 4:11.76
7.   Idaho State University C Idaho State University 4:17.75
8.   Idaho State University A Idaho State University 4:20.42
9.   Idaho State University B Idaho State University 4:22.76

10.   Colorado Mesa University B Colorado Mesa University 4:24.75
DNS   Weber State B Weber State DNS
DNS   Colorado Mesa University C Colorado Mesa University DNS
DNS   Southern Utah University B Southern Utah University DNS

Men’s 4x400 Timed Finals
Overall  Team  Time 
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1.   Weber State A Weber State 3:17.36
2.   Southern Utah University A Southern Utah University 3:17.81
3.   Colorado Mesa University A Colorado Mesa University 3:18.97
4.   Utah Valley University A Utah Valley University 3:19.56
5.   Unattached1 A Unattached1 3:19.73
6.   Idaho State University B Idaho State University 3:23.24
7.   Weber State B Weber State 3:25.58
8.   Boise State University A Boise State University 3:29.72
9.   Idaho State University A Idaho State University 3:30.76

10.   Idaho State University C Idaho State University 3:42.79
DNF   BYU A BYU DNF
DNS   Weber State D Weber State DNS
DNS   Weber State C Weber State DNS
DNS   Boise State University B Boise State University DNS
DNS   BYU B BYU DNS

Men’s Discus Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Winston Wilkinson Jr BYU  49.55  162-06.75
2.   Jacob Foutz Fr BYU  49.38  162-00
3.   Jayson Kovar Fr Southern Utah University  49.07  161-00
4.   Dustin Martin Jr Weber State  49.06  160-11.50
5.   Ethan Anderson Sr Weber State  46.47  152-05.50
6.   Aaron Clark Jr BYU  44.13  144-09.50
7.   Joshua Weirich Jr BYU  43.88  143-11.50
8.   Sam Corbet Jr Idaho State University  43.35  142-02.75
9.   Chase Dalton Jr BYU  43.31  142-01

10.   Matt O Farrell Jr Idaho State University  40.12  131-07.50
11.   Clinton Prestwich Sr BYU  38.70  126-11.50
12.   Jeff Stewart Open Colorado Mesa University  37.80  124-00.25
13.   Keanan Garnes Fr Colorado Mesa University  37.53  123-01.50
14.   Christian Coleman Open Unattached1  32.08  105-03
15.   Stephen Wickhamshire Sr Utah Valley University  31.84  104-05.50
16.   Austin Cramer Unattached  31.35  102-10.25
17.   Cameron Morley Fr Colorado Mesa University  30.72  100-09.50
18.   Tim Gulley So Westminster College  28.92  94-10.50
19.   Marcus Pratt So Utah Valley University  27.54  90-04.25
20.   John Carlton Jr Colorado Mesa University  25.67  84-02.75
21.   Ryan Reasoner Fr Colorado Mesa University  21.35  70-00.50
22.   Stephan Fisher Fr Colorado Mesa University  19.42  63-08.50

DNS   Jeff Stewart Open Unattached  DNS  DNS
DNS   Andrew Blaser Unattached  DNS  DNS
DNS   Mike O Farrell Jr Idaho State University  DNS  DNS
DNS   Chris Johnson Open Southern Utah University  DNS  DNS
DNS   Dennis Christensen Fr BYU  DNS  DNS

Women’s Shot Put Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Destanae Howerton-Davis Jr University Of Utah  14.20 q  46-07.00 q
2.   Jennika Wright So Southern Utah University  13.96 q  45-09.50 q
3.   Maryn Pincock Sr Utah Valley University  13.96 q  45-09.50 q
4.   Spela Hus Open Unattached  13.68 q  44-10.50 q
5.   Maci Bingham So Idaho State University  13.30 q  43-07.50 q
6.   Brianna French Unattached  13.28 q  43-06.75 q
7.   Whitney Singleton Jr Southern Utah University  13.25 q  43-05.75 q
8.   Lacie Rasley Fr Boise State University  13.18 q  43-03.00 q
9.   Candus Ford Sr University Of Utah  13.17 q  43-02.50 q

10.   Ashley Ehardt Fr BYU  12.80  42-00.00
11.   Britlie Silvester Fr Weber State  12.78  41-11.25
12.   Rylee Mulitalo So Southern Utah University  12.72  41-08.75
13.   Sosina Salima Fr University Of Utah  12.67  41-06.75
14.   Sharrisa Thayer So BYU  12.50  41-00.25
15.   Cynthia Sanchez Sr University Of Utah  12.07  39-07.25
16.   Chelsey Stegelmeier So Utah Valley University  12.04  39-06.00
17.   Kassandra Reynolds Jr Weber State  11.85  38-10.50
18.   Keila Utu Fr Colorado Mesa University  11.70  38-04.75
19.   Whitney Amoth Fr Boise State University  11.68  38-03.75
20.   Victoria Rodriguez Fr Boise State University  11.66  38-03.00
21.   Caryn Wendt Fr Idaho State University  11.44  37-06.50
22.   Rachel Garrett Fr Utah Valley University  11.39  37-04.50
23.   Amanda Pais Sr University Of Utah  11.31  37-01.25
24.   Meegan Corrigan Fr Idaho State University  9.84  32-03.50
25.   Trish Adams Fr Utah State University  9.77  32-00.75
26.   Kryshawna Muse Fr Idaho State University  8.35  27-04.75

FOUL   Gretchen Lohse Fr Idaho State University  FOUL  FOUL
DNS   Josie Payne Fr Utah State University  DNS  DNS
DNS   Abby Andrews So Utah State University  DNS  DNS
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DNS   Mercedes Crouch Jr Idaho State University  DNS  DNS
DNS   Alanna Nulph Sr University Of Utah  DNS  DNS

Men’s Javelin Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Kyle Baker Jr BYU  63.93 q  209-09 q
2.   Chase Dalton Jr BYU  60.92 q  199-10.50 q
3.   Justin Watts Sr Weber State  54.00 q  177-02 q
4.   Mark Jones Jr Utah Valley University  51.95 q  170-05.25 q
5.   Collin Butterfield Fr Utah State University  50.31 q  165-00.75 q
6.   Michael McPherson So Utah Valley University  50.19 q  164-08 q
7.   Addison Gisaffi SO Idaho State University  49.25 q  161-07 q
8.   Chase Davis Fr Utah Valley University  48.89 q  160-04.75 q
9.   Joshua Weirich Jr BYU  47.60 q  156-02 q

10.   Chandler Rieske Open Unattached1  47.10  154-06.25
11.   Randy Brown Jr Colorado Mesa University  45.52  149-04.25
12.   Jacob Zarpentine Fr Idaho State University  44.72  146-08.75
13.   Riley ONeal Fr Utah Valley University  43.71  143-04.75
14.   Ryan Reasoner Fr Colorado Mesa University  41.12  134-11
15.   Jeff Stewart Open Colorado Mesa University  40.18  131-10
16.   Cameron Morley Fr Colorado Mesa University  39.16  128-05.75
17.   John Carlton Jr Colorado Mesa University  38.22  125-04.75
18.   Sam Hawkins JR Utah State University  35.26  115-08.25
19.   Stephan Fisher Fr Colorado Mesa University  20.03  65-08.50

DNS   Jeff Stewart Open Unattached  DNS  DNS
DNS   David Prieto Open Unattached1  DNS  DNS
DNS   Chris Rucker Fr Colorado Mesa University  DNS  DNS

Women’s Long Jump Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English  Wind 

1.   Katy Hufford Fr Weber State  5.53 q  18-01.75 q q
2.   Kimberly Miller So Boise State University  5.46 q  17-11.00 q q
3.   Mykah Heaton Fr Utah Valley University  5.44 q  17-10.25 q q
4.   Regina Okoye Fr Weber State  5.40 q  17-08.50 q q
5.   Whitney Rowe Fr Colorado Mesa University  5.31 q  17-05.00 q q
6.   Shayla Neibauer So Idaho State University  5.30 q  17-04.75 q q
7.   Kami Shupe Sr Weber State  5.20 q  17-00.75 q q
8.   Lexie Esplin So Utah Valley University  5.10 q  16-08.75 q q
9.   Aimee Wheeler Fr Utah Valley University  5.02 q  16-05.75 q q

10.   Kaitlin Keller Fr Idaho State University  4.97  16-03.75
11.   Ali Shields Jr Utah Valley University  4.92  16-01.75
12.   Alex Westbrooks Fr Westminster College  4.90  16-01.00
13.   MaKenzie Gunter So Idaho State University  4.90  16-01.00
14.   Autumn Robertson Jr Utah Valley University  4.80  15-09.00
15.   Samantha Nicholes Fr Weber State  4.77  15-07.75
16.   Trish Adams Fr Utah State University  4.77  15-07.75
17.   Becca Aplington So Idaho State University  4.72  15-05.75
18.   Jessica Lingwall Open Unattached1  4.66  15-03.50
19.   Brianne Ghosh Fr Colorado Mesa University  4.63  15-02.25
20.   Sydnee James Fr Idaho State University  4.14  13-07.00

DNS   Reegan Van Engen Fr Southern Utah University  DNS  DNS
DNS   Mellissa Keltner Sr BYU  DNS  DNS
DNS   Daphne Jones FR Utah State University  DNS  DNS
DNS   Josie Payne Fr Utah State University  DNS  DNS

Men’s Long Jump Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English  Wind 

1.   John Glazier Fr BYU  7.21 q  23-07.75 q q
2.   Logan Leavitt Fr Weber State  7.20 q  23-07.50 q q
3.   Cylor Morgan Sr Weber State  7.19 q  23-07.00 q q
4.   Scott Matheson Fr BYU  7.13 q  23-04.75 q q
5.   Chris Struckman Sr Weber State  6.80 q  22-03.75 q q
6.   Austin Cramer Unattached  6.77 q  22-02.50 q q
7.   Stephen Wilson Jr Southern Utah University  6.68 q  21-11.00 q q
8.   Justin Critser So Idaho State University  6.65 q  21-09.75 q q
9.   Wes Swaney III Open Unattached  6.61 q  21-08.25 q q

10.   Jonathan Ferguson So BYU  6.57  21-06.75
11.   Justin Wallace So Colorado Mesa University  6.39  20-11.50
12.   Matarai Rowe Open Colorado Mesa University  6.36  20-10.50
13.   Matt Williams Sr Utah Valley University  6.36  20-10.50
14.   Craig Smith Fr Unattached  6.12  20-01.00
15.   Camden Gillens Fr Utah State University  6.08  19-11.25
16.   CJ ONeal FR Utah State University  6.05  19-10.25
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17.   Ty Rosser So Utah Valley University  6.05  19-10.25
18.   Ethan Baier Fr Colorado Mesa University  5.93  19-05.50
19.   Garret Wood Jr Idaho State University  5.92  19-05.00
20.   Tallon Robertson Jr Unattached  5.91  19-04.75
21.   Stephan Fisher Fr Colorado Mesa University  5.83  19-01.50
22.   Kevin Brough Fr Utah State University  5.77  18-11.25
23.   Michael Ashton Jr Utah Valley University  5.76  18-10.75
24.   Jacob Zarpentine Fr Idaho State University  5.56  18-03.00
25.   Cameron Morley Fr Colorado Mesa University  5.50  18-00.50
26.   Kevin Hobbs Open Colorado Mesa University  5.43  17-09.75
27.   Marcus Pratt So Utah Valley University  5.43  17-09.75
28.   Ryan Reasoner Fr Colorado Mesa University  5.36  17-07.00

FOUL   Michael McPherson So Utah Valley University  FOUL  FOUL
DNS   Sir Wright Open Colorado Mesa University  DNS  DNS
DNS   Jacob Dudley So Idaho State University  DNS  DNS
DNS   Bryson Strupp Jr Unattached  DNS  DNS
DNS   Chase Dalton Jr BYU  DNS  DNS
DNS   Joshua Weirich Jr BYU  DNS  DNS

Women’s High Jump Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Taylor Stapley Sr BYU  1.67  5-06.00
2.   Taylir Garrison Fr Southern Utah University  1.62  5-04.00
3.   Kailey Hansen Open Unattached  1.62  5-04.00
4.   Chelsey Taylor Fr Utah State University  1.57  5-02.00
5.   Michelle Ellis Fr BYU  1.52  5-00.00
5.   MaKenzie Gunter So Idaho State University  1.52  5-00.00
5.   Shaye Maurer Jr Southern Utah University  1.52  5-00.00
5.   Cheyenne Thatcher Sr Southern Utah University  1.52  5-00.00
9.   Ashley Bartlett Sr Weber State  1.52  5-00.00

10.   Desirae Cruse Fr Weber State  1.52  5-00.00
10.   Autumn Robertson Jr Utah Valley University  1.52  5-00.00
12.   Lauren Navidomskis So Weber State  1.52  5-00.00
13.   Suzie Vozarova So University Of Utah  1.52  5-00.00
14.   Becca Aplington So Idaho State University  1.37  4-06.00
NH   Paige Francks Fr Utah Valley University  NH  NH
NH   Tiffany Ambler Fr Colorado Mesa University  NH  NH
NH   Summer Richards So Utah Valley University  NH  NH
NH   Melissa Merrill Fr BYU  NH  NH
NH   Shayla Neibauer So Idaho State University  NH  NH

DNS   Bailey Bars Fr Idaho State University  DNS  DNS
DNS   Megan Suitts Fr Idaho State University  DNS  DNS

Men’s High Jump Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Dakota John Jr BYU  2.05  6-08.75
2.   Scott Moake Open Unattached1  2.00  6-06.75
2.   Sam Rockwood Fr BYU  2.00  6-06.75
4.   Chris Struckman Sr Weber State  2.00  6-06.75
5.   Justin Critser So Idaho State University  1.95  6-04.75
6.   Mike Staker Sr Weber State  1.95  6-04.75
7.   Tyler Burns Jr Weber State  1.95  6-04.75
8.   Andrew Blaser Unattached  1.90  6-02.75
9.   Jayson Cole Fr Southern Utah University  1.90  6-02.75

10.   Chase Dalton Jr BYU  1.90  6-02.75
11.   Ty Rosser So Utah Valley University  1.85  6-00.75
12.   Harley Goedhart Jr Idaho State University  1.85  6-00.75
12.   Tallon Robertson Jr Unattached  1.85  6-00.75
NH   Ethan Baier Fr Colorado Mesa University  NH  NH

DNS   Justin Wallace So Colorado Mesa University  DNS  DNS
DNS   Avery Garner Open Unattached1  DNS  DNS
DNS   Wes Swaney III Open Unattached  DNS  DNS
DNS   Matarai Rowe Open Colorado Mesa University  DNS  DNS

Men’s Hammer Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Matt Post Jr Boise State University  61.81 q  202-09.50 q
2.   Derek Harrebomee Sr Weber State  56.38 q  184-11.75 q
3.   Joe Stull So BYU  51.39 q  168-07.25 q
4.   Ethan Anderson Sr Weber State  51.05 q  167-05.75 q
5.   Mike O Farrell Jr Idaho State University  50.80 q  166-08 q
6.   Matt O Farrell Jr Idaho State University  49.10 q  161-01 q
7.   Sam Corbet Jr Idaho State University  48.81 q  160-01.75 q
8.   Justin Watts Sr Weber State  48.68 q  159-08.50 q
9.   Chris Johnson Open Southern Utah University  47.99 q  157-05.25 q
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10.   Craig Merkley So Unattached  47.22  154-11
11.   Jacob Foutz Fr BYU  45.76  150-01.50
12.   Dustin Martin Jr Weber State  42.61  139-09.50
13.   Mark Jones Jr Utah Valley University  39.42  129-04
14.   Colten Deters Fr Unattached  38.76  127-02
15.   Grant Evans Fr Southern Utah University  38.14  125-01.50
16.   Jeff Stewart Open Colorado Mesa University  32.71  107-03.75
17.   Keanan Garnes Fr Colorado Mesa University  32.17  105-06.50

FOUL   Jordan Parker So Southern Utah University  FOUL  FOUL
DNS   Jeff Stewart Open Unattached  DNS  DNS
DNS   Tim Gulley So Westminster College  DNS  DNS

Women’s Discus Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Destanae Howerton-Davis Jr University Of Utah  49.45 q  162-02.75 q
2.   Brianna French Unattached  47.44 q  155-07.75 q
3.   Maryn Pincock Sr Utah Valley University  44.32 q  145-05 q
4.   Maci Bingham So Idaho State University  43.06 q  141-03.25 q
5.   Candus Ford Sr University Of Utah  42.75 q  140-03 q
6.   Brittany Critchfield Jr BYU  42.66 q  139-11.50 q
7.   Rylee Mulitalo So Southern Utah University  42.00 q  137-09.50 q
8.   Mercedes Crouch Jr Idaho State University  41.82 q  137-02.50 q
9.   Madison Pachner Fr BYU  41.64 q  136-07.25 q

10.   Deezbaa Whaley Jr BYU  41.44  135-11.50
11.   Jennika Wright So Southern Utah University  41.04  134-07.75
12.   Tiffany Hellstrom Jr Weber State  39.08  128-02.50
13.   Lacie Rasley Fr Boise State University  38.95  127-09.50
14.   Sadi Hoyt Jr Southern Utah University  38.42  126-00.50
15.   Rachel Garrett Fr Utah Valley University  36.91  121-01.25
16.   Ashley Ehardt Fr BYU  36.52  119-09.75
17.   Meegan Corrigan Fr Idaho State University  36.40  119-05
18.   Abby Aguiar-Fuller So BYU  36.12  118-06
19.   Amanda Pais Sr University Of Utah  36.06  118-03.75
20.   Caryn Wendt Fr Idaho State University  35.40  116-01.75
21.   Megan Suitts Fr Idaho State University  34.70  113-10.25
22.   Gretchen Lohse Fr Idaho State University  34.03  111-07.75
23.   Kendra Naibauer Fr Colorado Mesa University  31.83  104-05.25
24.   Chelsey Stegelmeier So Utah Valley University  31.27  102-07
25.   Julia Klingler So Utah State University  31.13  102-01.50

FOUL   Katelyn Downing Fr Colorado Mesa University  FOUL  FOUL
FOUL   Meaghan Heffelfinger Fr BYU  FOUL  FOUL
FOUL   Whitney Amoth Fr Boise State University  FOUL  FOUL
FOUL   Cynthia Sanchez Sr University Of Utah  FOUL  FOUL

DNS   Alyssa Osai Sr Boise State University  DNS  DNS
DNS   Abby Andrews So Utah State University  DNS  DNS

Men’s Shot Put Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Dennis Christensen Fr BYU  16.94 q  55-07 q
2.   Jayson Kovar Fr Southern Utah University  15.57 q  51-01 q
3.   Colten Deters Fr Unattached  14.94 q  49-00.25 q
4.   Derek Harrebomee Sr Weber State  14.83 q  48-07.75 q
5.   Mike O Farrell Jr Idaho State University  14.82 q  48-07.50 q
6.   Matt O Farrell Jr Idaho State University  14.78 q  48-06.00 q
7.   Chris Johnson Open Southern Utah University  14.69 q  48-02.25 q
8.   Ethan Anderson Sr Weber State  14.10 q  46-03.00 q
9.   Grant Evans Fr Southern Utah University  13.90 q  45-07.25 q

10.   Jordan Parker So Southern Utah University  13.00  42-07.75
11.   Keanan Garnes Fr Colorado Mesa University  12.86  42-02.25
12.   Chase Dalton Jr BYU  11.89  39-00.00
13.   Joshua Weirich Jr BYU  11.82  38-09.25
14.   Chandler Rieske Open Unattached1  11.79  38-08.25
15.   Jeff Stewart Open Colorado Mesa University  11.70  38-04.75
16.   Tim Gulley So Westminster College  11.67  38-03.50
17.   Chase Davis Fr Utah Valley University  11.67  38-03.50
18.   Austin Cramer Unattached  11.32  37-01.75
19.   Eric Durrant Fr Southern Utah University  11.31  37-01.25
20.   Randy Brown Jr Colorado Mesa University  10.96  35-11.50
21.   Tanner Clark Fr Utah State University  10.71  35-01.75
22.   Christian Coleman Open Unattached1  10.38  34-00.75
23.   John Carlton Jr Colorado Mesa University  9.18  30-01.50

DNS   Jeff Stewart Open Unattached  DNS  DNS

Women’s Javelin Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

Results http://results.runnercard.com/Results/resultsFrame.jsp?meet=4...

12 of 16 3/29/13 7:58 PM



1.   McKell Camp-Nielson Sr Utah Valley University  47.54 q  155-11.75 q
2.   Tiffany Hellstrom Jr Weber State  46.69 q  153-02.25 q
3.   Allyson Wardell-Andersen Sr BYU  43.79 q  143-08 q
4.   Bailey Bars Fr Idaho State University  42.76 q  140-03.50 q
5.   Kaitlin Urmston So University Of Utah  42.12 q  138-02.25 q
6.   Kelli Roach Sr Utah Valley University  41.95 q  137-07.50 q
7.   Whitney Fairbanks Jr Southern Utah University  41.58 q  136-05 q
8.   Joni Warnick Fr Utah Valley University  39.61 q  129-11.50 q
9.   Taylor Barrus Fr BYU  37.96 q  124-06.50 q

10.   Sarah Swalberg So Southern Utah University  37.64  123-06
11.   Andrea Morones Jr Boise State University  36.56  119-11.25
12.   Markale Chadaz So Utah Valley University  36.39  119-04.75
13.   Cheyenne Thatcher Sr Southern Utah University  35.50  116-05.75
14.   Madison Summers Fr Southern Utah University  35.36  116-00.25
15.   Maci Bingham So Idaho State University  34.92  114-06.75
16.   KelliAnne Olsen So Utah Valley University  34.31  112-06.75
17.   Ashli Schulz Fr Utah Valley University  32.05  105-01.75
18.   Stephanie Rimmasch So Utah Valley University  30.81  101-01
19.   Trish Adams Fr Utah State University  29.25  95-11.50
20.   Shaye Maurer Jr Southern Utah University  28.71  94-02.25
21.   Alisha Gregersen Sr Colorado Mesa University  28.36  93-00.50
22.   Kayla Goodwin Fr University Of Utah  28.01  91-10.75
23.   Jasmine Johnson Jr Colorado Mesa University  27.32  89-07.50
24.   Brianne Ghosh Fr Colorado Mesa University  26.73  87-08.25
25.   Kaitlyn Whitesitt Fr Idaho State University  24.23  79-06

DNS   Megan Suitts Fr Idaho State University  DNS  DNS

Women’s Pole Vault Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Klaudia Rokossa Sr University Of Utah  400.00  1312-04
2.   Rachel Fisher Jr BYU  380.00  1246-08.75
3.   Elisa Isakson So Weber State  365.00  1197-06
4.   Samantha Simmons Fr Idaho State University  365.00  1197-06
5.   Vanessa Bawden Fr Idaho State University  350.00  1148-03.50
5.   Amy Moffat Jr BYU  350.00  1148-03.50
5.   Theresa Waybright Jr University Of Utah  350.00  1148-03.50
8.   Lindsey Bryant So Utah Valley University  335.00  1099-01
9.   Kristi Pratt Fr BYU  335.00  1099-01

10.   Gioia Ibrahim So Idaho State University  335.00  1099-01
11.   Anginae Monteverde So Unattached  320.00  1049-10.50
11.   Blayre Thiel Fr Idaho State University  320.00  1049-10.50
13.   Danielle Rausch Fr Idaho State University  320.00  1049-10.50
14.   Jill Rausch Fr Idaho State University  305.00  1000-07.75
14.   Samantha Michell So Idaho State University  305.00  1000-07.75
16.   Joni Warnick Fr Utah Valley University  305.00  1000-07.75
16.   Tiffany Smith Fr Idaho State University  305.00  1000-07.75
18.   Gately Garnett Fr Utah Valley University  290.00  951-05.25
18.   Jessica Johnson Fr Southern Utah University  290.00  951-05.25
20.   Kieran Bender Fr Colorado Mesa University  290.00  951-05.25
21.   Kaitlyn Whitesitt Fr Idaho State University  290.00  951-05.25
22.   Jessica Andra Sr Unattached  260.00  853-00.25
NH   Haley Hathhorn Jr Idaho State University  NH  NH

DNS   Jeni Christensen Fr Utah State University  DNS  DNS
DNS   Kelli Ehardt Sr BYU  DNS  DNS

Women’s Triple Jump Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English  Wind 

1.   Kimberly Miller So Boise State University  11.66  38-03.00
2.   Mellissa Keltner Sr BYU  11.42  37-05.50
3.   Kaitlin Keller Fr Idaho State University  10.63  34-10.50
4.   Kami Shupe Sr Weber State  10.55  34-07.25
5.   Ali Shields Jr Utah Valley University  10.53  34-06.50
6.   Regina Okoye Fr Weber State  10.42  34-02.25
7.   MaKenzie Gunter So Idaho State University  10.21  33-06.00
8.   Brianne Ghosh Fr Colorado Mesa University  9.97  32-08.50
9.   Lindsey Bryant So Utah Valley University  9.16  30-00.75

DNS   Reegan Van Engen Fr Southern Utah University  DNS  DNS

Men’s Triple Jump Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English  Wind 

1.   Scott Matheson Fr BYU  14.15  46-05.00
2.   Justin Wallace So Colorado Mesa University  13.63  44-08.50
3.   Matarai Rowe Open Colorado Mesa University  13.30  43-07.50
4.   Randy Brown Jr Colorado Mesa University  13.26  43-06.00
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5.   Stephen Wilson Jr Southern Utah University  13.25  43-05.75
6.   Ethan Baier Fr Colorado Mesa University  12.96  42-06.25

FOUL   Kevin Hobbs Open Colorado Mesa University  FOUL  FOUL
DNS   Bryson Strupp Jr Unattached  DNS  DNS
DNS   Camden Gillens Fr Utah State University  DNS  DNS
DNS   CJ ONeal FR Utah State University  DNS  DNS

Men’s Pole Vault Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Kyle Brown So BYU  500.00  1640-05
2.   Luke Schafer Jr Boise State University  485.00  1591-02.50
3.   Zach Watson Fr Weber State  455.00  1492-09.50
4.   Jameson Shirley Fr BYU  455.00  1492-09.50
5.   Andrew Curry Open Unattached  455.00  1492-09.50
6.   Adam Mikkelsen So Unattached  455.00  1492-09.50
7.   Riley ONeal Fr Utah Valley University  440.00  1443-06.75
7.   Andrew Blaser Unattached  440.00  1443-06.75
9.   Marcus Pratt So Utah Valley University  440.00  1443-06.75

10.   Michael Ashton Jr Utah Valley University  425.00  1394-04.25
11.   Stephen Wickhamshire Sr Utah Valley University  425.00  1394-04.25
12.   Levi Ball So Utah Valley University  425.00  1394-04.25
13.   Harley Goedhart Jr Idaho State University  425.00  1394-04.25
14.   Matt Williams Sr Utah Valley University  425.00  1394-04.25
15.   Michael McPherson So Utah Valley University  425.00  1394-04.25
16.   Ron Shalvis Unattached  425.00  1394-04.25
17.   Nathan Serrano Fr Boise State University  410.00  1345-01.75
17.   Steven Wacker Fr Idaho State University  410.00  1345-01.75
19.   Garret Wood Jr Idaho State University  395.00  1295-11.25
20.   Justin Critser So Idaho State University  395.00  1295-11.25
21.   Chandler Rieske Open Unattached1  395.00  1295-11.25
22.   Ryan Reasoner Fr Colorado Mesa University  395.00  1295-11.25
NH   Josh Holland Fr Idaho State University  NH  NH
NH   Logan Bryant Open Unattached  NH  NH
NH   Sam Hawkins JR Utah State University  NH  NH

DNS   Tyler Brown Jr BYU  DNS  DNS
DNS   Chase Dalton Jr BYU  DNS  DNS
DNS   Joshua Weirich Jr BYU  DNS  DNS
DNS   Matthew Hazelgren Fr Unattached  DNS  DNS

Women’s Hammer Trials
Top 9 advance to the Finals by Mark

Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Lindsey Spencer Open Unattached  58.75 q  192-09 q
2.   Aoife Hickey So University Of Utah  58.51 q  191-11.50 q
3.   Anneli Stahl Sr University Of Utah  56.75 q  186-02.25 q
4.   Martha Shepard Sr Unattached  55.14 q  180-10.75 q
5.   Spela Hus Open Unattached  53.29 q  174-10 q
6.   Deezbaa Whaley Jr BYU  53.02 q  173-11.50 q
7.   Cynthia Sanchez Sr University Of Utah  52.56 q  172-05.25 q
8.   Kady Stafford Jr Boise State University  49.36 q  161-11.25 q
9.   Sadi Hoyt Jr Southern Utah University  49.22 q  161-05.75 q

10.   Kassandra Reynolds Jr Weber State  47.87  157-00.75
11.   Meaghan Heffelfinger Fr BYU  47.67  156-04.75
12.   Mercedes Crouch Jr Idaho State University  46.84  153-08
13.   Maci Bingham So Idaho State University  45.86  150-05.50
14.   Julia Klingler So Utah State University  42.99  141-00.50
15.   Hillary Stevens Sr Unattached  42.93  140-10.25
16.   Caryn Wendt Fr Idaho State University  42.60  139-09.25
17.   Maryn Pincock Sr Utah Valley University  42.41  139-01.75
18.   Chelsey Stegelmeier So Utah Valley University  41.09  134-09.75
19.   McKell Camp-Nielson Sr Utah Valley University  40.79  133-10
20.   Keila Utu Fr Colorado Mesa University  40.40  132-06.50
21.   Gretchen Lohse Fr Idaho State University  39.76  130-05.25
22.   Bailey Bars Fr Idaho State University  38.83  127-04.75
23.   Whitney Amoth Fr Boise State University  38.37  125-10.75
24.   Sosina Salima Fr University Of Utah  38.15  125-02
25.   Victoria Rodriguez Fr Boise State University  36.94  121-02.25
26.   Katelyn Downing Fr Colorado Mesa University  34.53  113-03.50
27.   Kendra Naibauer Fr Colorado Mesa University  34.33  112-07.50
28.   Rachel Garrett Fr Utah Valley University  34.11  111-11
29.   Amanda Pais Sr University Of Utah  32.97  108-02
30.   Meegan Corrigan Fr Idaho State University  32.27  105-10.50
31.   Megan Suitts Fr Idaho State University  31.34  102-09.75
32.   KelliAnne Olsen So Utah Valley University  25.53  83-09
33.   Stephanie Rimmasch So Utah Valley University  23.89  78-04.50

FOUL   Britlie Silvester Fr Weber State  FOUL  FOUL
DNS   Destanae Howerton-Davis Jr University Of Utah  DNS  DNS
DNS   Abby Andrews So Utah State University  DNS  DNS
DNS   Alyssa Osai Sr Boise State University  DNS  DNS
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Women’s Shot Put Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Lacie Rasley Fr Boise State University  14.57  47-09.50
2.   Maryn Pincock Sr Utah Valley University  14.47  47-05.75
3.   Destanae Howerton-Davis Jr University Of Utah  14.20  46-07.00
4.   Jennika Wright So Southern Utah University  13.96  45-09.50
5.   Spela Hus Open Unattached  13.82  45-04.00
6.   Maci Bingham So Idaho State University  13.71  44-11.75
7.   Brianna French Unattached  13.32  43-08.50
8.   Whitney Singleton Jr Southern Utah University  13.25  43-05.75
9.   Candus Ford Sr University Of Utah  13.17  43-02.50

Men’s Javelin Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Kyle Baker Jr BYU  63.93  209-09
2.   Chase Dalton Jr BYU  60.92  199-10.50
3.   Mark Jones Jr Utah Valley University  55.20  181-01.25
4.   Justin Watts Sr Weber State  54.00  177-02
5.   Collin Butterfield Fr Utah State University  50.31  165-00.75
6.   Michael McPherson So Utah Valley University  50.19  164-08
7.   Addison Gisaffi SO Idaho State University  49.25  161-07
8.   Chase Davis Fr Utah Valley University  48.89  160-04.75
9.   Joshua Weirich Jr BYU  47.60  156-02

Women’s Long Jump Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English  Wind 

1.   Mykah Heaton Fr Utah Valley University  5.56  18-03.00
2.   Katy Hufford Fr Weber State  5.53  18-01.75
3.   Kimberly Miller So Boise State University  5.46  17-11.00
4.   Regina Okoye Fr Weber State  5.40  17-08.50
5.   Whitney Rowe Fr Colorado Mesa University  5.39  17-08.25
6.   Lexie Esplin So Utah Valley University  5.39  17-08.25
7.   Shayla Neibauer So Idaho State University  5.30  17-04.75
8.   Kami Shupe Sr Weber State  5.20  17-00.75
9.   Aimee Wheeler Fr Utah Valley University  5.02  16-05.75

Men’s Long Jump Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English  Wind 

1.   Cylor Morgan Sr Weber State  7.26  23-09.75
2.   John Glazier Fr BYU  7.21  23-07.75
3.   Logan Leavitt Fr Weber State  7.20  23-07.50
4.   Scott Matheson Fr BYU  7.13  23-04.75
5.   Chris Struckman Sr Weber State  6.90  22-07.75
6.   Austin Cramer Unattached  6.77  22-02.50
7.   Justin Critser So Idaho State University  6.74  22-01.25
8.   Stephen Wilson Jr Southern Utah University  6.68  21-11.00
9.   Wes Swaney III Open Unattached  6.68  21-11.00

Men’s Hammer Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Matt Post Jr Boise State University  61.81  202-09.50
2.   Derek Harrebomee Sr Weber State  56.38  184-11.75
3.   Joe Stull So BYU  51.39  168-07.25
4.   Matt O Farrell Jr Idaho State University  51.19  167-11.25
5.   Ethan Anderson Sr Weber State  51.05  167-05.75
6.   Mike O Farrell Jr Idaho State University  50.80  166-08
7.   Sam Corbet Jr Idaho State University  48.81  160-01.75
8.   Justin Watts Sr Weber State  48.68  159-08.50
9.   Chris Johnson Open Southern Utah University  47.99  157-05.25

Women’s Discus Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Destanae Howerton-Davis Jr University Of Utah  49.45  162-02.75
2.   Brianna French Unattached  47.44  155-07.75
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3.   Maryn Pincock Sr Utah Valley University  44.32  145-05
4.   Maci Bingham So Idaho State University  43.06  141-03.25
5.   Candus Ford Sr University Of Utah  42.75  140-03
6.   Brittany Critchfield Jr BYU  42.66  139-11.50
7.   Rylee Mulitalo So Southern Utah University  42.00  137-09.50
8.   Mercedes Crouch Jr Idaho State University  41.82  137-02.50
9.   Madison Pachner Fr BYU  41.64  136-07.25

Men’s Shot Put Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Dennis Christensen Fr BYU  16.95  55-07.25
2.   Jayson Kovar Fr Southern Utah University  15.57  51-01
3.   Matt O Farrell Jr Idaho State University  15.34  50-04.00
4.   Mike O Farrell Jr Idaho State University  15.05  49-04.50
5.   Colten Deters Fr Unattached  14.94  49-00.25
6.   Derek Harrebomee Sr Weber State  14.83  48-07.75
7.   Chris Johnson Open Southern Utah University  14.69  48-02.25
8.   Ethan Anderson Sr Weber State  14.37  47-01.75
9.   Grant Evans Fr Southern Utah University  14.02  46-00.00

Women’s Javelin Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   McKell Camp-Nielson Sr Utah Valley University  47.54  155-11.75
2.   Bailey Bars Fr Idaho State University  47.18  154-09.50
3.   Tiffany Hellstrom Jr Weber State  46.69  153-02.25
4.   Allyson Wardell-Andersen Sr BYU  43.79  143-08
5.   Kaitlin Urmston So University Of Utah  42.86  140-07.50
6.   Kelli Roach Sr Utah Valley University  41.95  137-07.50
7.   Whitney Fairbanks Jr Southern Utah University  41.58  136-05
8.   Joni Warnick Fr Utah Valley University  39.61  129-11.50
9.   Taylor Barrus Fr BYU  39.04  128-01

Women’s Hammer Finals
Overall   Year Team  Metric  English 

1.   Lindsey Spencer Open Unattached  58.75  192-09
2.   Aoife Hickey So University Of Utah  58.51  191-11.50
3.   Anneli Stahl Sr University Of Utah  57.88  189-10.75
4.   Martha Shepard Sr Unattached  55.14  180-10.75
5.   Deezbaa Whaley Jr BYU  53.54  175-07.75
6.   Spela Hus Open Unattached  53.29  174-10
7.   Cynthia Sanchez Sr University Of Utah  52.56  172-05.25
8.   Kady Stafford Jr Boise State University  49.56  162-07.25
9.   Sadi Hoyt Jr Southern Utah University  49.22  161-05.75

Men & Women’s Team Scores
 
There are no results at this time.
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